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EXHIBIT A 

CERTIFICATION 

LIST OF AUTHORIZED PERSONS 

 

 

Name    Mailing Address Email Tel #  Scope and Duration of Authority 

 

 

Frederick H. Hoover  6 St. Paul Street  frederick.hoover1@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Chair    16th Floor  (410) 767-8073    Unlimited duration 

 

Michael T. Richard  6 St. Paul Street  michael.richard@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Commissioner   16th Floor  (410) 767-8116    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Anthony J. O’Donnell  6 St. Paul Street  anthony.o’donnell@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Commissioner   16th Floor  (410) 767-8116   Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Bonnie A. Suchman  6 St. Paul Street  bonnie.suchman@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Commissioner   16th Floor  (410) 767-8116    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Kumar P. Barve   6 St. Paul Street  kumar.barve@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Commissioner   16th Floor  (410) 767-8017    Unlimited duration 

 

Andrew S. Johnston  6 St. Paul Street  andrew.johnston@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Executive Secretary  16th Floor  (410) 767-8067    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Amanda Best   6 St. Paul Street  amanda.best@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Deputy Executive Secretary 16th Floor  (410) 767-8067    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

 

Ryan C. McLean   6 St. Paul Street  chuck.mclean@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Chief Public Utility Law  19th Floor  (410) 767-8100    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

 

Miles H. Mitchell   6 St. Paul Street  miles.mitchell@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

General Counsel   16th Floor  (410) 767-2972    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Ransom E. (Ted) Davis  6 St. Paul Street  ransom.davis@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Deputy General Counsel  22nd Floor  (410) 767-8076    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Deirdre C. Lynch   6 St. Paul Street  deirdre.lynch@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Associate General Counsel 22nd Floor  (410) 767-8041    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

  

 

Joseph English   6 St. Paul Street  joseph.english@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Assistant General Counsel  22nd Floor  (410) 767-8037    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 
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Amy L. McCarthy  6 St. Paul Street  amy.mccarthy@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Assistant General Counsel  22nd Floor  (410) 767-8012    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Kimberly Shearin   6 St. Paul Street  Kimberly.shearin1@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Assistant General Counsel  22nd Floor  (410) 767-8001    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Colin Glynn   6 St. Paul Street  colin.glynn@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Assistant General Counsel  22nd Floor  (410) 767-8047    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Christina Ochoa   6 St. Paul Street  christina.ochoa1@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Assistant General Counsel  16th Floor       Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Morris Schreim   6 St. Paul Street  morris.schreim@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Senior Commission Advisor 16th Floor  (410) 767-3556    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

John Borkoski   6 St. Paul Street  john.borkoski@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Senior Commission Advisor 16th Floor   (410 767-8059    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Benjamin Baker   6 St. Paul Street  benjamin.baker@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Senior Commission Advisor 16th Floor  (410) 767-8096    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

 

Tori Leonard   6 St. Paul Street  tori.leonard@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Communications Director  16th Floor  (410) 767-8054    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Anthony Myers   6 St. Paul Street  anthony.myers@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Executive Director  17th Floor  (410) 767-8010    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Lloyd Spivak   6 St. Paul Street  lloyd.spivak@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Staff Counsel   17th Floor  (410) 767-8005    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Phil Vanderheyden  6 St. Paul Street  phillip.vanderheyden@maryland.gov   Unlimited scope 

Assistant Executive Director 17th Floor  (410) 767-8115    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

 

Matthew Phillips   6 St. Paul Street  matthew.phillips1@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Assistant Executive Director 17th Floor  (410) 767- 8077 `   Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Craig S.Taborsky   6 St. Paul Street  craig.taborsky@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

T&D Engineer   19th Floor   (410 767-8111    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 
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Daniel Hurley   6 St. Paul Street  daniel.hurley@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Director    17th Floor  (410) 767-8004    Unlimited duration 

Energy Analysis & Planning Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Kevin Mosier   6 St. Paul Street  kevin.mosier@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Assistant Director  17th Floor  (410) 767-8926    Unlimited duration 

Energy Analysis & Planning Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Anson Justi    6 St. Paul Street  anson.justi@maryland.gov  Unlimited scope 

Climate Policy/Impact Analyst 17th Floor  (410) 767-8137    Unlimited duration 

Energy Analysis & Planning Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

Harrison Scherr   6 St. Paul Street  harrison.scherr@maryland.gov Unlimited scope 

Assistant Staff Counsel  17th Floor  (410) 767-4026    Unlimited duration 

    Baltimore, MD 21202 
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